FAIRMONT MAYAKOBA



RESORT MAP

@ Bike Station

Transportation . 101 - 132

Station (Tatitch) . 133 -163
‘ Nature Trail . 201 - 251

B 301-335
WX Coati Kids Club ' 4101 - 4414
® Balam Kids Club . 501- 524
B 525-560

‘ Diving Center . 601 - 654
‘ Non-Motorized m 701-727

Avtivities . 801 - 831

bool B o01-910

Boat Stop
1. Hix Bar & Lobby Lounge 10. Ki' Korean BBQ
2. Tauro 1. Heritage Place
3. Boutique 12. Maykana
4, Bambu /Main Building A Aqua B. Cielo C. Gaia
5. Convention Center D. Brisas E. Fuego F. Chaka Boutique
6. Terraza Lawn G. Coati kids club H. Balam kids club
7. Fairmont Spa & Fitness Center 3 Llal
8. lIsla Lawn - Lataguna
9. El Camaledn Golf Course G. Esmeralda H.Bassano |. Café Maya

J. Las Olas K. Adults Pool L. Kids Pool



CULINARY
EXPERIENCES

G AIlA  Reservation Required

Gaia, known as Mother Earth in Greek, is
Fairmont Mayakoba's signature restaurant.
It is a seafood delight inspired by gratitude
and is poised to bring elements of the sea to
Maykana.

Q/// Dinner

@ Maykana 6:00 pm - 11:00 pm
Resort Chic.

9 Seafood No Swimwear

FUE G O Reservation Required

The perfect spot for outdoor-dining and
complete with a woodfire grill / flavors of life,
guests savor the pure avors of life.

@ Maykana % Lunch & Dinner

1:00 pm - 10:00 pm

9 Grill @ Resort Casual

BRISAS

A fresh a-la-carte breakfast will transition into
an all-day menu by noon. Highlights will feature
mezze, Mediterranean shareable bites, and
tropical cocktails.

@ Maykana Qy# Lunch & Dinner

5:00 pm - 10:00 pm
AM: Resort Casual
Mediterranean

PM: No Swimwear

CIELO

Upbeat lounge for adults to imbibe and
share conversation. With a prime view of the
Caribbean and its breathtaking sunsets.

@ Maykana Cocktails
7:00 pm - 1:00 am

ﬁ Resort Casual - No Swimwear

HIX

An oasis featuring classic cocktails, an extensive
spirits selection, and curated wines.

Guests can ask a refreshing menu of sushi and
locally-inspired small bites.

Main Building Q/// AM: Coffee
Next to the Lobby y< PM: Lunch & Dinner
11:30 am - 10:30 pm

9 _ _ & AM: Resort Casual
Sushi & Bites PM: No Swimwear
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TAURO Reservation Required

An upscale American steakhouse infused by
Mexican ingredients featuring an in-house
dry-aging program and a Martini Bar.

@ Main Building % Dinner

6:00 pm - 11:00 pm
@ Steakhouse Resort_ Casual -
No Swimwear

BASSANO

Brings an element of Italian comfort, delivering
big avor in every dish served. Complete with

a beautifully designed outdoor pizza bar and
oven.

@ By the Main Pool Q/// Dinner

5:00 pm - 10:00 pm

9 ltalian Resort Chic -
No Swimwear

LA CANTINA

A traditional Mexican bar providing a low-lit,
cozy atmosphere for imbibing the house
Margarita, and the traditional Mexican
“antojitos”.

@ By the Main Pool Q/// Lunch

11:00 am - 6:00 pm

9 Mexican ﬁ Resort Casual

@ By the Main Pool

LA LAGUNA

Fairmont Mayakoba's ultimate destination for
Mexican cuisine - combining traditional and
contemporary.

% Breakfast

5:00 pm - 10:00 pm
Dinner
6:00 pm - 11:00 pm

_ AM: Resort Casual
9 Mexican PM: No Swimwear

TONEIRTE TOTOE )

Kl KOREAN BBQ

When the sun sets, the bar transforms into an
intimate Korean grill experience with your feet on
the sand.

(_j\ # Dinner
@ At the Beach & 6:30 pm & 8:30 pm

9 Korean BBQ ﬁ Resort Casual

IN ROOM DINNING

Enjoy Fairmont's always satisfying menu
selections in the privacy of your room or the
peaceful seclusion

of your terrace or balcony.

@ Your Room % 2477

Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner, Late Night,
Children’s Menu, Wine, Liquors and Cocktails.



PERFECT VENUES

Beach

An ideal space for beach events, weddings
and celebrations.

Isla Lawn

Ideally located on an island at the
center of the resort.



Terraza Lawn

Offering panoramic views of Fairmont
Mayakoba, this beautiful outdoor event area
is conveniently located in the convention
center.

Adults Pool

A lush outdoor venue that offers our amazing
lagoon views. Extraordinary for a perfect
romantic setting

10



n

Pueblito

A colonial Mexican town with its own chapel,
kiosk, art gallery and stores.

Mimosa Ballroom

Measuring 5,000 sq. ft, can be divided in two;
the ballroom is fronted by a foyer.
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CAPAC I TY MEETINGS AND EVENTS

+ 27,710 sq. ft. of indoor function space and

1. RIVIERA GRAN BALLROOM two outdoor event lawns, one measuring
2. RIVIERA FOYER 7,396 sq. ft. and the other 13,000 sq. ft.
° ° 3. MIMOSA BALLROOM - All function space conveniently clustered on
RIVI Cr a GI' an d g' g/léll\/BI(/iSA FOYER a single level
: - 2 divisible ballrooms, 11,215 & 5,000 sq. ft.
6. coPAL + 7 break-out rooms from 620 to 960 sq. ft
B aler Om Lo - Satellite registration desk o
8. CORDIA
9. FLAMBOYAN
. ) 10. ACACIA
Fairmont's largest ballroom, truly 11 e BALLROOMS

multifunctional, the ballroom can be split in 12. TERRAZA LAWN

halves or thirds. An ample foyer provides for
large receptions.

RIVIERA GRAND BALLROOM & FOYER

Truly multi-functional, the ballroom can be split in halves
or thirds and includes details like hanging points for
elaborate displays, WiFi, and a wide range of audio-
visual capabilities including rear screen projection. An
ample foyer provides for large receptions.

MIMOSA BALLROOM & FOYER

Measuring 5,000 sq. ft., Mimosa ballroom provides
the flexibility of dividing in two, has a spacious yet
intimate feel with warm tones, and is fronted by a foyer
that can host receptions.

< LOBBY

ENTRANCE




MEETINGS ROOMS

ACACIA, FLAMBOYAN, PALMA & CORDIA

Recalling four of the most distinctive trees in the tropical
forest, these four salons allow for a variety of flexible
set-ups.

CEIBA & COPAL
At 960 sq. ft. each, a banquet, reception or meeting are
equally easy.

AMATE
Located next to Ceiba, this 620 sq. ft. space is well-
suited for break-out sessions.

SPECIAL VENUES

ISLA EVENT LAWN

Ideally located on an island at the center of the resort,
this expansive 13,000 sq. ft. outdoor function area has
electrical power, audio-visual and Internet connections.

TERRAZA LAWN

Conveniently located in the Convention Center and with
panoramic vistas, this area is ideal for a small cocktail
reception.

BEACH

Fairmont Mayakoba has concluded a beach renovation
program and is now proud to provide one of the largest
and most beautiful beaches in the region.

POOL EVENTS
Enjoy an al-fresco themed party at one of our beautiful
pools.
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FUNCTION SPACE

RIVIERA BALLROOM
RIVIERA |
RIVIERA I &I
RIVIERA Il
RIVIERA I & Il
RIVIERA Il
RIVIERA "A"
RIVIERA "B"
RIVIERA FOYER
MIMOSA
MIMOSA |
MIMOSA I
MIMOSA FOYER
ACACIA
FLAMBOYAN
PALMA
CORDIA

CEIBA

COPAL

AMATE
TERRAZA LAWN
ISLA LAWN
BEACH

Banquet

890
210
490
210
610
330
350
470
10
420
150
150
50
30
50
50
50
60
60
30
120
720
540

Theater

1050
250
570
250
720
410
410
570
10
410
200
200

50
30
40
60
60
50
50
30
NA
NA
NA

Classroom

U Shape

i

140
50
80
50

100
70
70
80
10
70
50
50
50
10
20
20
20
30
30
10
NA
NA
NA

Conference /
Boardroom

110
50
50
50
70
50
50
50
110
50
40
40
50
10

20
20
20
20
20
10

NA
NA
NA

*Estimated quantity not including assembly.

Hollow
Square

160
70
10
70

120

100

100
1m2
10
90
60
60
50
20
30
30
30
30
30
20
NA
NA
NA

Cocktail
Reception
°

1000
280
560
280
700
420
420
560
250
450
220
220
150

20
40
50
50
60
60
20
250
900
800

FUNCTION SPACE

RIVIERA BALLROOM
RIVIERA |
RIVIERA T & II
RIVIERA II
RIVIERA Il & 11l
RIVIERA Il
RIVIERA "A"
RIVIERA "B"
RIVIERA FOYER
MIMOSA
MIMOSA |
MIMOSA Il
MIMOSA FOYER
ACACIA
FLAMBOYAN
PALMA

CORDIA

CEIBA

COPAL

AMATE
TERRAZA LAWN
ISLA LAWN
BEACH

Sq Mt

1041
300
603
302
741
436
452
589
267
464
232
232
127
60
80
86
86
90
90
58

METERS
Length  Width
4305 2421
12.42 2421
2492 2421
12.50 2421
30.63 24.21
1813 2421
18.67 2421
2438 2421
48.56 5.50
2320 19.00
11.60 19.00
1.60 19.00
23.16 5.50
10.65 5.50
10.65 7.60

9.90 870
9.90 870
12.20 7.30
12.20 7.30
9.50 6.05

FEET
60" round 72" round
buffet table buffet table
Height  Sq Ft Length  Width Height for 10 for 12
5.50 1215 141.24 79.42 18.04 890 840
5.50 3235 40.74 79.42 18 210 210
5.50 6492 8175 79.42 18 490 500
5.50 3257 41.01 79.42 18 210 210
5.50 7980 100.49  79.42 18 610 550
5.50 4723 59.48  79.42 18 330 330
5.50 4864 61.25 79.42 18 350 360
5.50 6351 79.98 79.42 18 470 400
5.50 2867 159.31 18 18 10 10
5.50 5000 81 62 18 420 330
5.50 2497 39 62 18 150 160
5.50 2497 39 62 18 150 160
5.50 1368 76 18 18 50 50
3.40 630 g3 18 n 30 30
3.40 875 35 25 n 50 60
3.70 925 32 29 12 50 60
3.70 925 32 29 12 50 60
7.40 960 40 24 24 60 70
7.40 960 40 24 24 60 70
6.80 620 31 20 22 30 30
120 120
720 620
540 640

*Estimated quantity not including assembly.

60" round
buffet table
for 8

710
160
390
160
480
260
280
370
10
240
120
120
50
20
40
40
40
40
40
20
90
580
430

72" round
plated table
for 10

700
180
420
180
460
280
300
340
10
280
140
140
50
30
50
50
50
60
60
30
140
720
NA

60" round
platedtable
for 8

710
160
390
160
480
260
280
370
20
330
120
120
40
20
40
40
40
40
40
20
130
670
NA
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FAIRMONT SPA

In the heart of a tropical jungle, surrounded by natural lagoons, you'll
find Fairmont Spa at Fairmont Mayakoba — a mystical backdrop for
an unforgettable spa experience that recalls the textures, colors, and
scents of ancient Mayan culture. Relax with a signature full body
massage designed to help you connect to your own inner energy, or
spend time with your significant other with one of our pampering
couples’ experiences. Finish your visit with an open-air soak in our
therapeutic vitality pool or our invigorating sea-mineral pool.

Operation hours
Spa Facilities: 8:00am to 8:00pm
Fitness Center: Open 24 hours a day.

More information & reservations:
Dial ext. 560

Fairmont Spa life energy. We guide our guests on an energy journey to recover their bodies
and balance. Energy expands when nature joins forces with a human touch in a luxurious but
light-hearted atmosphere. This connection reminds us to keep personal harmony —an internal
balance of mind and body.




GUEST ROOMS

FAIRMONT ROOM

Located in bamboo building near the
main lobby, boasting a garden view.

FAIRMONT VIEW ROOM

Boasting the best resort views
from the low-rise Bambu
building, adjacent to the main
lobby.

SIGNATURE CASITA
ROOM

The relaxing Casita style rooms have a
private entrance and feature inspiring

views of the tropical forest, lagoon or
waterway views.

19

DELUXE CASITA ROOM

These large and elegant rooms offer
a wonderful feel of the surrounding
tropical forest with mangrove views.

BEACH FRONT
CASITA ROOM

The oceanfront rooms offer a private
stairway descending to the powdery
white beach and boast exclusive butler
service.

BEACH AREA
CASITA ROOM

These refined and luxurious rooms
invite the surrounding tropical forest
indoors with water canal or garden
view. Boasting exclusive butler service.

SUITES

SIGNATURE
CASITA SUITE

These suites feature a spacious master
bedroom, a separate living room with
sofa bed and provide ample living space
with water canal view.

BEACH AREA
CASITA SUITE

Situated in the private area of the resort,
guests take mere steps to reach the
beach, while exclusive butler service
enhances the experience.

EL CAMALEON
PRESIDENTIAL SUITE

Simply sublime, this generous two-
bedroom oceanfront presidential suite
leads to the white sandy beach via a
private stairway.

LA TORTUGA
PRESIDENTIAL SUITE

Sized like a residence, this premium
accommodation is on its own island
near the main pool area.

BEACH FRONT
PREMIUM SUITE

Feature an infinity pool on a private
terrace offering stunning ocean
views and personalized service with
exclusive butler service

BEACH FRONT
CASITA SUITE

Offering an elegant master bedroom
and two bedrooms with a separate
living room. Featuring an infinity pool
with stunning oceanfront views and
personalized butler services.

CORAL SPECIALTY
SUITE

This one-of-a-kind specialty suite
overlooks the soothing lagoon and
Mayakoba's navigable canals, and is
conveniently located near the main
island.
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EL PUEBLITO
COOKING CLASSES

11:00 am - 2:00 pm
Come and live an
authentic “hands - on”
Mexican Cooking Class
with your family

Please reserve at least 24 hours in
advance at Concierge or dial O

SWEET SPOT

Open from
9:00 am - 7:00 pm

Colors, textures, and
flavors are waiting for
you at Sweet Spot.
Located at El Pueblito,
this little bulk-style
space offers a variety
of candy, choco- late,
gummies, Mexican
candy and spicy snacks
for you and your family.
Discover the sweetness
of Fairmont!

ARCADE

Open from
9:00 am - 7:.00 pm

Don't miss
The arcade at El Pueblito

Reserve at Concierge or dial “0”




Accor Live Limitless

Accor Live Limitless Discover our loyalty program! Win points, enjoy exclusive
benefits, and get yourself pampered. To get enrolled, please scan the QR code:

ACCOR
LIVE
LIMITLESS

CONTACT US

Fairmont Mayakoba Carretera Federal Cancun-Playa del Carmen
Km 298 Solidaridad, Quintana Roo México 77710
mayakoba@fairmont.com fairmont.mx/mayakoba

#FairmontMayakoba
This program is subject to change.

More benetits with
each Status Level

Take advantage of exclusive benefits as soon as
you join. And with every stay, you get closer to a
higher status level and enhanced benefits.

All

ACCOR : LIVE LIMITLESS

o o o o
CLASSIC SILVER GOLD PLATINUM DIAMOND
As soon as you join From 10 nights From 30 nights or 7,000 From 60 nights or 14,000 From 26,000
or 2,000 Status points Status points Status points Status points
®O®O®@® Members' rate
® ® ® ® Online check-in, fast check-out
remimwisi @ Pemumwisi @) @ @ @  Free internet access worldwide
® ® ® ® Carly access to private sales
® ® ® ® Health club & sports facilities
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Dedicated ine @) @ @ @
[ 2N N

QOO ovarrmnt @
{ 2N

Early check-in AND Early check-in OR
Late check-out ' Late check-out . Late checkout .

Dedicated line

betore arval @ betor arval @ before e
(
(
[ ]
]
]

Only in Asia-
Pacific hotels.

On weekends worldwide &
every day in Asia Pacific only

Gold gift status

On weekends worldwide &
every day in Asia Pacific only

Only in Asia-
Pacific hotels.

[ N N J
13% off @ 10% off @)
o000
( XN N )

15% off

15% off @) 14% off @)
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Dedicated customer care

Access to our partners’ services and benefits
Priority welcome

Welcome drink

Early check-in/late check-out (subject to availability)
Guaranteed room availability

Upgrade to the next room category (subject to availability)
Welcome amenity

Free medical teleconsultation during your stay
Suite Night Upgrade

Access to Executive Lounge

Complimentary breakfast

Dining & Spa Rewards (worth €100)

Gift the person of your choice with a higher Status
Free trial at WOJO

Car rental services

Preferential rates at airport lounges worldwide
Early access to presales at the Accor Arena in Paris
Partner discounts Paris Saint-Germain




7:OOAM T N Ay Mayakoba Experiences

When you discover the — % . B ke Prime Time ~ 7:00 am - 11:50 am

most exquisite greens. e _ = i el : Twilight ~ 12:00 pm - 4:00 pm
e o Junior

Club Rentals (TaylorMade & Callaway)

Club Rentals (PXG)

Club Rentals Juniors

Rider

Replay

Driving Range with Clubs

Golf Lesson - 1 hour Jim McLean Academy

2 Hour - Playing Lesson

Private Yacht Charters

Scuba Diving & Snorkeling

Jet Skis & Ocean Adventure

Canal & Trail Adventures

Archery

Tennis & Padle
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CHAKA

DIVE CENTER & WATER
SPORTS CENTER

clothing focusing on clean A fully open center with the unique style

A boutique with beach

and minimalist silhouettes. All
products are sourced in Mexico
and responsibly made by our
local communities and artisan
craftspeople.

of Mayakoba, which invites you to relax or
have a delicious smoothie after getting
out of the water.

Activities: - Diving - Electric surfboards
- Wave runners - Seabob

Monday to Sunday Monday to Sunday

Reserve at Concierge or dial “O”.

BOUTIQUE NOOK

Don’'t miss our Boutique
Burn Out Promotions!

Monday to Sunday
Open from 9:00 am - 10:00 pm
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Easy Way

KIDS CLUB B
Come and join us YWerirmori 20 alternggy
for some fun! MAYAKOBA - / i

Welcome to Fairmont Mayakoba, it is our pleasure
to invite you to join our new program exclusively
designed for our most valued guests. With it, you
will be able to discover our property offerings as well
as interact with our Royal Service team in real time
through a chat box. Just search “Easyway” on the
app store or scan the QR code.

b H
E l E 2 Download on the

. « App Store

GETITON
})’ Google Play
E i .I‘j

From Monday to Sunday
9:00 am - 5:00pm
BALAM KIDS CLUB:

La Laguna Area

COATI KIDS CLUB:
Maykana Beach area




Do you want to

live the Fairmont : __illl__lll_"

Get social & share

your stories! Mayakoba experience

for a lifetime?

#FairmontMayakoba
@FairmontMayakoba § @FairmontMayakoba
¥ @FairmontMYK

d" @Fairmontmayakoba

& TripAdvisor

Special Moments are meant to be shared. For more information please dial

+52 984 122 5349
or email us at residences@mayakoba.com

We invite you to write a review on TripAdvisor.
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MAYAKOBA

We look forward to working with you to achieve a most memorable and superb
event experience.
For more information, please contact:

Toll free, USA and Canada 1800 435 1200
Argentina 0800 444 3086
Australia 1800 804 456
Brazil 0800 777 0021
Chile 1230 020 6227
France 0800 907 253
Germany 0800 181 1462
Japan 0120 711018
Mexico + (984) 206 3000
U.K. 808 234 9582

Visit our Meeting Planner resource site where you will find valuable information about
currency exchange, groundctransportation, awards, entry requirements and VAT.

fairmont.com/mayakoba
Fairmont Mayakoba

EVENT SOLUTIONS

Fencore

Fairmont Mayakoba, Riviera Maya Carretera Federal Cancun Km. 298
Playa del Carmen, Solidaridad, Quintana Roo Mexico 77710

tel +52 984 206 3000

fax +52 984 206 3030

e-mail rfp-myk@fairmont.com



